

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors.
vs. Sulekha Sharma and another

LPA No. 184 of 2022

07.12.2022 Present: Mr. K.D Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma and Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List on **21.12.2022.**

(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice

7th December, 2022
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge