

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. vs. Sulekha Sharma and
another**

LPA No.184 of 2022

30.12.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted time to file rejoinder to CMP No.15857 of 2022.

List on **6th March, 2023.**

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

December 30, 2022
(vt)