

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. vs.
Sulekha Sharma & Anr.
LPA No. 184 of 2022**

06.03.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2-State.

CMP No. 1698 of 2023 in LPA No. 184 of 2022

Heard. In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, let the lump sum amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- be released in favour of the applicant/respondent No.1 by remitting the same to her bank account, the details whereof have been given in the prayer clause. The application stands disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 06, 2023
(*Vinod*)