

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust vs. Sulekha
Sharma & anr.**

LPA No. 184 of 2022

1.4.2023 Present: Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Meena, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yash Wardhan
Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates
General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan,
Deputy Advocate General, for respondent
No. 2-State.

List on 19.4.2023, as prayed for.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 1, 2023
(kalpana)