

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust  
vs.  
Sulekha Sharma & anr.**

**LPA No.184 of 2022**

19.4.2023

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Meena Devi, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Sr. Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List again on 23<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023.

**( Sabina )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> April, 2023  
(CS)