

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. vs. Sulekha Sharma & Anr.

LPA No. 184 of 2022

23.05.2023 Present: Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs., Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan, Dy. A.Gs. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent-State.

As prayed for, list on 27.06.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 23, 2023
(Sanjeev)