

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. vs. Sulekha
Sharma & Anr.
LPA No. 184 of 2022**

24.07.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Navlesh Verma, Rakesh Dhaulta and Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Gautam Sood, Arsh Rattan & Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent no.2-State.

Learned counsel for the 1st respondent shall address the arguments as to how the writ is maintainable against the 1st appellant/trust, which runs the 4th appellant/College.

List on **05.09.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 24, 2023
(*Vinod*)