

**Baba Balak Nath Temple & ors.
Vs.
Sulekha Sharma & anr.**

LPA No.184/2022

5.9.2023

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Parv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.2.

Learned arguing counsel for the appellant is not
available and learned counsel for respondent No.1 also seeks time.
In terms of order passed on previous date. Therefore, matter is
adjourned.

As prayed, list on 19th September, 2023, before
appropriate Bench.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

5th September, 2023
(CS)