

Baba Balak Nath Temple & ors. vs. Sulekha Sharma & anr.

LPA No. 184 of 2022

02.11.2023 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate vice Mr. Parv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.2.

List on **03.01.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

2nd November, 2023
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge