

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and Ors. Vs. Sulekha

LPA No. 184 of 2022

21.05.2024Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, vice Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta and Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent no.2.

List before a Bench, in which (Justice Satyen Vaidya Judge), is not a Member after obtaining the orders from the Chief Justice on the administrative side.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

21st May, 2024
(sushma)