

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and Ors. Vs. Sulekha

LPA No.184 of 2022

27.05.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raj Pal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.2.

List for consideration on 17.06.2024 before appropriate Bench.

In the meanwhile, parties to place on record the UGC Notification dated 14.06.2006.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 27, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge