

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and others vs.  
Sulekha

LPA No.184 of 2022

17.06.2024      Present:      Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Het  
Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms.Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1.

Mr.Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General,  
for respondent No.2.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge

June 17, 2024  
(Purohit)