

31.07.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List the matter on **20.08.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

July 31, 2024
(Chiranjeev)