

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and others Versus Sulekha Sharma
and others**

LPA No.184 of 2022

20.08.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice
Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondent No.2-State.

CMP No.10728 of 2024

This application has been filed for placing on record certain documents i.e. Notification dated 14th June, 2006 and Advertisement; whereas, with reply to the application, non-applicants/appellants have also placed on record certain official documents.

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application as well as submissions made by learned counsel for the parties, documents filed with the application as well as reply are taken on record for consideration, subject to all legal and just exceptions.

Application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

LPA No.184 of 2022

As prayed, list for consideration after
two weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 20, 2024
[Bhardwaj]