

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. Vs. Sulekha Sharma & Anr.

LPA No.184 of 2022.

07.11.2024

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.D. Vasudeva, Dy. Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

List for consideration on **21.11.2024.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

7th Nov, 2024
(munish)

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge