

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and ors.
vs. Sulekha Sharma and ors.**

LPA No. 184 of 2022

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the parties, matter is adjourned.

List on **02.01.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th December, 2024
(saurav pathania)