

**Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & ors. versus
Sulekha Sharma & anr.**

LPA No.184 of 2022

[Item No.D-9]

20.03.2025.

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. P.K. Chauhan, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

Accommodation is prayed for by learned
counsel for the appellants. Proceedings are
deferred for one month.

List on **08.05.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

March 20, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)