

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust & Ors. Versus Sulekha Sharma & Anr.

LPA No.184 of 2022

[Item D-17]

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sahil Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.2-State.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on account of untimely demise of Mr. Rajeshwar Singh Thakur, Advocate. Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List on **24.06.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

May 08, 2025
(Bhardwaj/ Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge