

Item No. D-26

Baba Balak Nath Temple Trust and others Vs. Smt. Sulekha Sharma and another.

LPA No. 184 of 2022.

22.08.2026

Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

A written request has been circulated by the counsel for the appellants on 21.08.2026.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **19.09.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 22, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)